
Długość trasy: 1400 m, przewyższenie: 265 m

OPEN

M Nr Nazwisko i Imię Miejscowość/Klub/Szkoła Rok
Kategoria 

wiekowa

Rodzaj 

Biegu
Płeć Wynik

Czas 

startu

Czas 

biegu

1 13 KOZIELSKA MAGDALENA DYNAFIT 1991 SENIOR SKITURY K 13:54,10 00:30 13:24,10

2 27 JAWORSKI ZBIGNIEW KLUSZKOWCE 1977 MASTERS SKITURY M 16:56,29 04:36 12:20,29

3 23 MIERCZAK MICHAŁ ZAKOPANE 1996 SENIOR SKITURY M 17:10,34 04:36 12:34,34

4 5 CZECZOTT MAŁGORZATA WARSZAWA 1973 MASTERS SKITURY K 17:21,23 00:30 16:51,23

5 12 GOLEC BARTŁOMIEJ KS KANDACHAR 1979 MASTERS SKITURY M 17:31,57 04:36 12:55,57

6 11 KIDOŃ ROBERT ORAWA RUN 1987 SENIOR NOGI M 17:52,18 06:00 11:52,18

7 51 FRĄCZYSTA KATARZYNA KOŚCIELISKO 1988 SENIOR NOGI K 18:02,21 03:41 14:21,21

8 26 STANUCH DARIUSZ ZAKOPANE 1986 SENIOR NOGI M 18:16,32 06:00 12:16,32

9 30 KLIMECKI KRYSTIAN KOŚCIELISKO 2002 SENIOR NOGI M 18:39,00 06:00 12:39,00

10 37 WINIARSKI ADAM CHOCHOŁÓW 1966 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 18:45,76 06:00 12:45,76

11 39 RADZISZEWSKI SŁAWOMIR ZAKOPANE 1971 MASTERS NOGI M 18:55,80 06:00 12:55,80

12 22 BARNOWSKI PRZEMYSŁAW WITÓW 1980 SENIOR NOGI M 18:57,96 06:00 12:57,96

13 34 GĄSIENICA-ROJ MARCELINA SP10 ZAKOPANE 2005 JUNIOR NOGI K 18:59,38 03:41 15:18,38

14 16 CZARNECKA KAROLINA KOŚCIELISKO 1984 SENIOR NOGI K 19:01,62 03:41 15:20,62

15 21 SZWED ALEKSANDER SIENNA 1980 SENIOR NOGI M 19:06,32 06:00 13:06,32

16 2 KOWALCZYK KAZIMIERZ WITÓW 1968 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 19:20,46 06:00 13:20,46

17 10 KIDOŃ MARTA ORAWA RUN 2005 JUNIOR NOGI K 19:43,52 03:41 16:02,52

18 24 SUŁEK WOJCIECH ZAKOPANE 1981 SENIOR SKITURY M 19:47,74 04:36 15:11,74

19 18 OSTAPCZUK MARZENA NOWY TARG 1977 MASTERS NOGI K 19:54,47 03:41 16:13,47

20 33 GĄSIENICA-ROJ ANNA TG SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 20:17,89 03:41 16:36,89
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21 4 BEDNARZ JAKUB ZAKOPANE/ DRUŻYNA SZPIKU 1982 SENIOR NOGI M 20:31,59 06:00 14:31,59

22 29 PAJĄK STANISŁAW TERMY CHOCHOŁOWSKIE 1971 MASTERS NOGI M 20:36,42 06:00 14:36,42

23 53 KUŁACH MACIEJ ZAKOPANE 1965 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 20:39,22 06:00 14:39,22

24 6 BEHOUNEK LESZEK ZAKOPANE 1959 WETERAN 2 NOGI M 20:43,85 06:00 14:43,85

25 7 KIDOŃ ANNA ORAWA RUN 1987 SENIOR NOGI K 20:47,32 03:41 17:06,32

26 15 ŚLAGA DARIUSZ ZAKOPANE SKIPOL TG SOKÓŁ 1965 WETERAN 1 BIEGÓWKI M 20:52,56 03:00 17:52,56

27 9 KARP TADEUSZ ORAWA RUN 1961 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 20:59,63 06:00 14:59,63

28 31 GĄSIENICA ROJ JAN ZAKOPANE 1985 SENIOR NOGI M 21:00,48 06:00 15:00,48

29 42 KUBIN LIWIA ZAKOPANE 2004 JUNIOR NOGI K 21:07,52 03:41 17:26,52

30 17 OSTAPCZUK PIOTR NOWY TARG 2006 JUNIOR NOGI M 21:19,26 06:00 15:19,26

31 14 SYPNIEWSKI SŁAWOMIR KOŚCIELISKO 1977 MASTERS BIEGÓWKI M 21:28,99 03:00 18:28,99

32 52 NIZIOŁEK TERESA ZAWADA 1968 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 21:48,83 03:41 18:07,83

33 50 TRZEBUNIA ALICJA TG SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1979 MASTERS NOGI K 21:58,44 03:41 18:17,44

34 57 STOCHEL TERESA KRAKÓW 1953 WETERAN 2 NOGI K 22:04,46 03:41 18:23,46

35 41 KUBIN WIKTORIA ZAKOPANE 1997 SENIOR NOGI K 22:12,67 03:41 18:31,67

36 28 PAJĄK DOROTKA TERMY CHOCHOŁOWSKIE 2007 JUNIOR NOGI K 22:14,61 03:41 18:33,61

37 47 KNAPCZYK KRZYSZTOF PORONIN 1975 MASTERS NOGI M 22:25,36 06:00 16:25,36

38 59 IWANICKI KRZYSZTOF ZAKOPANE 1982 SENIOR BIEGÓWKI M 22:31,60 03:00 19:31,60

39 49 WOJTAS BARBARA ZAKOPANE 1977 MASTERS NOGI M 22:55,42 06:00 16:55,42

40 35 MICHALIK KRZYSZTOF ZAKOPANE 1991 SENIOR NOGI M 22:57,14 06:00 16:57,14

41 8 KIDOŃ KAROLINA ORAWA RUN 2009 JUNIOR NOGI K 23:03,84 03:41 19:22,84

42 19 GOLEC SZYMON ŻABNICA 2005 JUNIOR SKITURY M 23:10,36 04:36 18:34,36

43 32 GĄSIENICA-ROJ TOMASZ ZAKOPANE KLIMATYZACJA 1972 MASTERS NOGI M 23:16,44 06:00 17:16,44

44 36 JARGUZ JOANNA ZAKOPANE 1963 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 23:48,75 03:41 20:07,75

45 46 KNAPCZYK MAŁGORZATA PORONIN 1979 MASTERS NOGI K 23:49,55 03:41 20:08,55

46 20 FAJTO MACIEJ MURZASICHLE 1957 WETERAN 2 NOGI M 23:59,96 06:00 17:59,96

47 58 IWANICKI JAN ZAKOPANE 1952 WETERAN 2 BIEGÓWKI M 24:02,42 03:00 21:02,42

48 40 KUBIN EWA ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 24:12,86 03:41 20:31,86

49 43 KWAK KATARZYNA ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 24:19,17 03:41 20:38,17

50 38 STAWIARSKA MARTA ZAKOPANE 1962 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 24:23,58 03:41 20:42,58

51 48 BARTOL MARCIN PORONIN 1995 SENIOR NOGI M 24:55,77 06:00 18:55,77

52 45 JAKUBIAK HALSZKA ZAKOPANE 1982 SENIOR NOGI K 26:23,32 03:41 22:42,32

53 54 KLAMERUS IZABELA ZAKOPANE 1973 MASTERS NOGI K 26:38,54 03:41 22:57,54



54 3 BEHOUNEK MAŁGORZATA ZAKOPANE 1961 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 26:43,38 03:41 23:02,38

55 44 MALEPSZA EWA ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 28:47,73 03:41 25:06,73

56 55 KLAMERUS MACIEJ ZAKOPANE 1970 MASTERS NOGI M 29:05,12 06:00 23:05,12

JUNIOR

M Nr Nazwisko i Imię Miejscowość/Klub/Szkoła Rok
Kategoria 

wiekowa

Rodzaj 

Biegu
Płeć Wynik

Czas 

startu

Czas 

biegu

1 34 GĄSIENICA-ROJ MARCELINA SP10 ZAKOPANE 2005 JUNIOR NOGI K 18:59,38 03:41 15:18,38

2 10 KIDOŃ MARTA ORAWA RUN 2005 JUNIOR NOGI K 19:43,52 03:41 16:02,52

3 42 KUBIN LIWIA ZAKOPANE 2004 JUNIOR NOGI K 21:07,52 03:41 17:26,52

4 17 OSTAPCZUK PIOTR NOWY TARG 2006 JUNIOR NOGI M 21:19,26 06:00 15:19,26

5 28 PAJĄK DOROTKA TERMY CHOCHOŁOWSKIE 2007 JUNIOR NOGI K 22:14,61 03:41 18:33,61

6 8 KIDOŃ KAROLINA ORAWA RUN 2009 JUNIOR NOGI K 23:03,84 03:41 19:22,84

7 19 GOLEC SZYMON ŻABNICA 2005 JUNIOR SKITURY M 23:10,36 04:36 18:34,36

SENIOR

M Nr Nazwisko i Imię Miejscowość/Klub/Szkoła Rok
Kategoria 

wiekowa

Rodzaj 

Biegu
Płeć Wynik

Czas 

startu

Czas 

biegu
1 13 KOZIELSKA MAGDALENA DYNAFIT 1991 SENIOR SKITURY K 13:54,10 00:30 13:24,10

2 23 MIERCZAK MICHAŁ ZAKOPANE 1996 SENIOR SKITURY M 17:10,34 04:36 12:34,34

3 11 KIDOŃ ROBERT ORAWA RUN 1987 SENIOR NOGI M 17:52,18 06:00 11:52,18

4 51 FRĄCZYSTA KATARZYNA KOŚCIELISKO 1988 SENIOR NOGI K 18:02,21 03:41 14:21,21

5 26 STANUCH DARIUSZ ZAKOPANE 1986 SENIOR NOGI M 18:16,32 06:00 12:16,32

6 30 KLIMECKI KRYSTIAN KOŚCIELISKO 2002 SENIOR NOGI M 18:39,00 06:00 12:39,00

7 22 BARNOWSKI PRZEMYSŁAW WITÓW 1980 SENIOR NOGI M 18:57,96 06:00 12:57,96

8 16 CZARNECKA KAROLINA KOŚCIELISKO 1984 SENIOR NOGI K 19:01,62 03:41 15:20,62

9 21 SZWED ALEKSANDER SIENNA 1980 SENIOR NOGI M 19:06,32 06:00 13:06,32

10 24 SUŁEK WOJCIECH ZAKOPANE 1981 SENIOR SKITURY M 19:47,74 04:36 15:11,74

11 4 BEDNARZ JAKUB ZAKOPANE/ DRUŻYNA SZPIKU 1982 SENIOR NOGI M 20:31,59 06:00 14:31,59

12 7 KIDOŃ ANNA ORAWA RUN 1987 SENIOR NOGI K 20:47,32 03:41 17:06,32

Wyniki wg kategorii wiekowych



13 31 GĄSIENICA ROJ JAN ZAKOPANE 1985 SENIOR NOGI M 21:00,48 06:00 15:00,48

14 41 KUBIN WIKTORIA ZAKOPANE 1997 SENIOR NOGI K 22:12,67 03:41 18:31,67

15 59 IWANICKI KRZYSZTOF ZAKOPANE 1982 SENIOR BIEGÓWKI M 22:31,60 03:00 19:31,60

16 35 MICHALIK KRZYSZTOF ZAKOPANE 1991 SENIOR NOGI M 22:57,14 06:00 16:57,14

17 48 BARTOL MARCIN PORONIN 1995 SENIOR NOGI M 24:55,77 06:00 18:55,77

18 45 JAKUBIAK HALSZKA ZAKOPANE 1982 SENIOR NOGI K 26:23,32 03:41 22:42,32

MASTERS

M Nr Nazwisko i Imię Miejscowość/Klub/Szkoła Rok
Kategoria 

wiekowa

Rodzaj 

Biegu
Płeć Wynik

Czas 

startu

Czas 

biegu

1 27 JAWORSKI ZBIGNIEW KLUSZKOWCE 1977 MASTERS SKITURY M 16:56,29 04:36 12:20,29

2 5 CZECZOTT MAŁGORZATA WARSZAWA 1973 MASTERS SKITURY K 17:21,23 00:30 16:51,23

3 12 GOLEC BARTŁOMIEJ KS KANDACHAR 1979 MASTERS SKITURY M 17:31,57 04:36 12:55,57

4 39 RADZISZEWSKI SŁAWOMIR ZAKOPANE 1971 MASTERS NOGI M 18:55,80 06:00 12:55,80

5 18 OSTAPCZUK MARZENA NOWY TARG 1977 MASTERS NOGI K 19:54,47 03:41 16:13,47

6 33 GĄSIENICA-ROJ ANNA TG SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 20:17,89 03:41 16:36,89

7 29 PAJĄK STANISŁAW TERMY CHOCHOŁOWSKIE 1971 MASTERS NOGI M 20:36,42 06:00 14:36,42

8 14 SYPNIEWSKI SŁAWOMIR KOŚCIELISKO 1977 MASTERS BIEGÓWKI M 21:28,99 03:00 18:28,99

9 50 TRZEBUNIA ALICJA TG SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1979 MASTERS NOGI K 21:58,44 03:41 18:17,44

10 47 KNAPCZYK KRZYSZTOF PORONIN 1975 MASTERS NOGI M 22:25,36 06:00 16:25,36

11 49 WOJTAS BARBARA ZAKOPANE 1977 MASTERS NOGI M 22:55,42 06:00 16:55,42

12 32 GĄSIENICA-ROJ TOMASZ ZAKOPANE KLIMATYZACJA 1972 MASTERS NOGI M 23:16,44 06:00 17:16,44

13 46 KNAPCZYK MAŁGORZATA PORONIN 1979 MASTERS NOGI K 23:49,55 03:41 20:08,55

14 40 KUBIN EWA ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 24:12,86 03:41 20:31,86

15 43 KWAK KATARZYNA ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 24:19,17 03:41 20:38,17

16 54 KLAMERUS IZABELA ZAKOPANE 1973 MASTERS NOGI K 26:38,54 03:41 22:57,54

17 44 MALEPSZA EWA ZAKOPANE 1975 MASTERS NOGI K 28:47,73 03:41 25:06,73

18 55 KLAMERUS MACIEJ ZAKOPANE 1970 MASTERS NOGI M 29:05,12 06:00 23:05,12



WETERAN 1

M Nr Nazwisko i Imię Miejscowość/Klub/Szkoła Rok
Kategoria 

wiekowa

Rodzaj 

Biegu
Płeć Wynik

Czas 

startu

Czas 

biegu

1 37 WINIARSKI ADAM CHOCHOŁÓW 1966 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 18:45,76 06:00 12:45,76

2 2 KOWALCZYK KAZIMIERZ WITÓW 1968 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 19:20,46 06:00 13:20,46

3 53 KUŁACH MACIEJ ZAKOPANE 1965 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 20:39,22 06:00 14:39,22

4 15 ŚLAGA DARIUSZ ZAKOPANE SKIPOL TG SOKÓŁ 1965 WETERAN 1 BIEGÓWKI M 20:52,56 03:00 17:52,56

5 9 KARP TADEUSZ ORAWA RUN 1961 WETERAN 1 NOGI M 20:59,63 06:00 14:59,63

6 52 NIZIOŁEK TERESA ZAWADA 1968 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 21:48,83 03:41 18:07,83

7 36 JARGUZ JOANNA ZAKOPANE 1963 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 23:48,75 03:41 20:07,75

8 38 STAWIARSKA MARTA ZAKOPANE 1962 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 24:23,58 03:41 20:42,58

9 3 BEHOUNEK MAŁGORZATA ZAKOPANE 1961 WETERAN 1 NOGI K 26:43,38 03:41 23:02,38

WETERAN 2

M Nr Nazwisko i Imię Miejscowość/Klub/Szkoła Rok
Kategoria 

wiekowa

Rodzaj 

Biegu
Płeć Wynik

Czas 

startu

Czas 

biegu

1 6 BEHOUNEK LESZEK ZAKOPANE 1959 WETERAN 2 NOGI M 20:43,85 06:00 14:43,85

2 57 STOCHEL TERESA KRAKÓW 1953 WETERAN 2 NOGI K 22:04,46 03:41 18:23,46

3 20 FAJTO MACIEJ MURZASICHLE 1957 WETERAN 2 NOGI M 23:59,96 06:00 17:59,96

4 58 IWANICKI JAN ZAKOPANE 1952 WETERAN 2 BIEGÓWKI M 24:02,42 03:00 21:02,42


